

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.76 OF 2024

JIMMY PANKAJKUMAR DESAI

... PETITIONER

Versus

NADEEM NIZAMUDDIN KHAN AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Jitendra P. Supekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 14th February, 2024

P.C.

Heard Mr. Supekar for the Petitioner.

2. The present Petition is filed challenging the order of the Commercial Court, thereby considering the delay beyond the period of 120 days in filing the written statement by the Defendants/Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

3. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, returnable on 07.03.2024. Apart from regular service, service by other modes is permitted.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.