

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.76 OF 2024

JIMMY PANKAJKUMAR DESAI

... PETITIONER

Versus

NADEEM NIZAMUDDIN KHAN AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Adv. J.P. Supekar for the Petitioner

Adv. A. Gosavi for R.2 and 3

CORAM:- AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED :- 7th March, 2024

At the request of Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner S.O.

21-03-2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)