

shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.76 OF 2024

JIMMY PANKAJKUMAR DESAI

... PETITIONER

Versus

NADEEM NIZAMUDDIN KHAN AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Jitendra P. Supekar with Mr. Roger D'Souza, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Austin D'Souza, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 8th May, 2024

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 appeared and submits that he has already filed reply.
2. Since the issue involved in the present petition is regarding granting of extension for filing of the written statement in a commercial suit, parties are put to the notice that the Petition will be taken up for final disposal at the admission stage itself.
3. Stand over to 26.06.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.