



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.76 OF 2024

JIMMY PANKAJKUMAR DESAI

... PETITIONER

Versus

NADEEM NIZAMUDDIN KHAN AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Jitendra P. Supekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Amay Phadte, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 5th May, 2026

P.C.:

1. I am informed by Mr A. Phadte, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 that the matter before the Trial Court is posted on 22nd June 2026. Hence, post this matter on 16th June 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.